



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1853/2018 & CM Appln. Nos.7723/2018, 4648/2018**

VITAL HEALTH CARE PVT LTD Petitioner
Through **Mr. Manish Tanwar, Adv.**

versus

CENTRAL MEDICAL SERVICES SOCIETY & ANR

..... Respondents

Through **Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, Adv. for R1.**
Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

30.01.2019

1. Request for an adjournment is made on behalf of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. It is stated that he is indisposed.
2. At his request, list on 24.07.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

JANUARY 30, 2019

DR