



\$~202

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1853/2018 & CM Appl. 7723/2018 & C.M. Appl 46482-
83/2018**

VITAL HEALTH CARE PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through None.

Versus

CENTRAL MEDICAL SERVICES SOCIETY
& ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr Rishi Kant Singh, Advocate for R1.
Mr Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with
Mr Kamaldeep and Mr P. Upendra Sai, Advocates
for R2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
ORDER
% **25.07.2019**

1. The petition was listed on 24.07.2019 and was adjourned to today since none had appeared for the petitioner.
2. None had appeared on behalf of the petitioner on the first call and none appears on behalf of the petitioner on the second call, as well.
3. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent states that by a letter dated 16.01.2018, the letter of acceptance with regard to the petitioner's offer was cancelled. He states that, thereafter, the contract had been awarded to another contractor and the contract has been fully performed. He submits that in this petition, no relief can be granted to the



petitioner.

4. The petition is dismissed in default. The pending applications are disposed of.

JULY 25, 2019
pkv

VIBHU BAKHRU, J