



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1853/2018**

VITAL HEALTH CARE PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**CENTRAL MEDICAL SERVICES SOCIETY &
ANR**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Rishikant Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **19.08.2019**

CM Nos. 36920-36921/2019

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 11.09.2019.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 19, 2019

RK