



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1853/2018

VITAL HEALTH CARE PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr.M.K. Sharma and Mr.Abhinav
Sharma, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL MEDICAL SERVICES SOCIETY & ANR

..... Respondents

Through

Mr.Rishi Kant Singh, Adv.for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

22.01.2020

At the joint request of the learned counsels for the parties, relist on
14th July, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 22, 2020/Arya