



\$~68 (2020)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1853/2018**

VITAL HEALTH CARE PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

CENTRAL MEDICAL SERVICES SOCIETY & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Akansha Kaul, Mr Manek Singh
and Mr. Aman Sahani, Advs for
CMSS.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **04.04.2022**

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be heard today.

List on 19.05.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

APRIL 4, 2022/N