



\$~16.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1853/2018

VITAL HEALTH CARE PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

CENTRAL MEDICAL SERVICES
SOCIETY & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Advocate for
CMSS.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

03.02.2023

%

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing)

Despite pass overs, none appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

It seems that the petitioner is not interested in pursuing the present writ petition. The same is, accordingly, dismissed in default.

GAURANG KANTH, J

FEBRUARY 03, 2023

kd