



\$~25.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1853/2018

VITAL HEALTH CARE PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.K. Sharma and Mr. Abhinav
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL MEDICAL SERVICES SOCIETY
& ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Aakanksha Kaul and Ms. Versha
Singh, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER
24.04.2023

%

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

CM APPL. 20149/2023

Exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 20150/2023

This is an application seeking condonation of delay of 22 days in filing CM APPL. 20148/2023.

For the reasons stated in the application, delay is condoned.

Application stands disposed of.



CM APPL. 20148/2023

This is an application filed by the petitioner requesting for restoration of the present writ petition.

Learned counsel for the respondents appears and fairly states that she has no objection to the present application being allowed. In view of the same, the present application is allowed. Writ Petition is restored to its original number.

Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 1853/2018

The petition be listed in the category of '*Regular Matters*' '*Part-A*' as per its own turn.

GAURANG KANTH, J

APRIL 24, 2023

N³