



\$~92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1853/2018**

VITAL HEALTH CARE PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, Mr.
Abhishek Chaudhary, Ms. Anjali, Ms.
S. Ishwarya, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL MEDICAL SERVICES SOCIETY & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Ms. Ashima
Chopra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **21.05.2026**

CM APPL.28546/2026 (For directions to release the amount of EMD deposited)

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks some further time to file a reply. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks from today.
2. List on 14.07.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 21, 2026/uk