



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1853/2018 & CM APPL. 28546/2026

VITAL HEALTH CARE PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

CENTRAL MEDICAL SERVICES SOCIETY & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Ms. Simran Khorana, Ms. Ashima Chopra, Advocates for CMSS
Mr Rajesh Gogna, SPC with Mr. Abhishek Dwivedi Adv and Ms. Hibu B Monio, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

14.07.2026

%

1. None appears for the petitioner when the matter is called out, on account of the call for strike by Delhi High Court Bar Association.
2. List on 19th January, 2027.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 14, 2026/au